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Product technical specification
1. 产品描述 Product Description
FEP薄膜（DP）是采用高纯度FEP树脂（氟化乙烯丙烯共聚物）制作的热熔融挤出流延薄膜。
FEP结晶熔化点为580F，密度为2.15g/CC（克/立方厘米），它是一种软性塑料，其拉伸强度、耐磨性、抗蠕变性低于许多工程塑料。它是化学惰性的，在很宽的温度和频率范围内具有较低的介电常数（2.1）。该材料不引燃，可阻止火焰的扩散。它具有优良的耐候性，摩擦系数较低，从低温到392F均可使用。具有优良的不粘性、耐高温性、电气绝缘性、力学性能、耐磨性等，适用于3D光固化打印机产品离型。高透明度可使紫外线完全直透过，打印的产品更完美提高产品品质。
FEP film (DP) is a hot melt extrusion cast film made from high-purity FEP resin (fluorinated ethylene propylene copolymer).FEP has a melting point of 580F and a density of 2.15g/CC (g/cubic centimeter). It is a soft plastic with lower tensile strength, wear resistance, and creep resistance than many engineering plastics. It is chemically inert and has a low dielectric constant (2.1) over a wide temperature and frequency range. This material does not ignite and can prevent the spread of flames. It has excellent weather resistance, low friction coefficient, and can be used from low temperature to 392F. It has excellent non adhesiveness, high temperature resistance, electrical insulation, mechanical properties, wear resistance, etc., and is suitable for release of 3D photocurable printer products. High transparency allows UV rays to pass through completely, making printed products more perfect and improving product quality.
2. 产品结构 Product structure

FEP


3. 主要用途 Main Use 
· 适用于3D光固化打印机产品离型。
Suitable for 3D curing printer product release.
· 家电、机械、汽车涂装等行业需高温涂装喷漆保护，高温捆绑固定作用
Industries such as home appliances, machinery, and automotive painting require high-temperature painting and painting protection, with high-temperature binding and fixing effects
· 外墙玻璃、室内浴室、彩钢板贴膜
External wall glass, indoor bathroom, and color steel plate film application
· 药品包装及太阳能柔性线路板层压
Pharmaceutical packaging and solar flexible circuit board lamination
· 航空航天领域及电子电器领域的离型膜
Release films in the aerospace and electronic and electrical fields
· 农业领域的户外自清洁薄膜等
Outdoor self-cleaning films in the agricultural field
4. 产品特性 Product Features
· 高透光性一透光率高达 95%以上
High transparency - with a transmittance rate of over 95%
· 耐腐蚀性--不受任何强酸、碱、氧化剂及几乎所有溶剂影响。
Corrosion resistance - unaffected by any strong acids, alkalis, oxidants, and almost all solvents.
· 不粘性--表面光滑透明，不粘附任何物质。高品质的光洁表面，提高了产品离型性和耐用性
Non sticky - the surface is smooth and transparent, without adhering to any substance. High quality smooth surface improves product release and durability
· 良好的剥离性能，可以重复利用
Good peeling performance, reusable
· 耐温性一使用温度范围(-190'C~240℃)
Temperature resistance - operating temperature range (-190 ° C~240 ° C)
· 阻燃性一达到 UL94 标准 V-0阻燃级别
Flame retardancy meets UL94 standard V-0 flame retardant level
· 无毒无污染性--符合国家级食品添加物等的规格标准。
Non toxic and pollution-free - in compliance with national standards for food additives and other specifications.



5. 典型性能 Typical performance
	项  目Test items
	典型值Typical value
	单位Unit
	测试方式Test method

	颜色Color
	透明transparent
	-
	目测Visual inspection

	外观Appearance
	目视无穿孔 Visual inspection without perforation
	mm
	实测

	基材Base material
	高纯度FEP树脂（氟化乙烯丙烯共聚物）
High purity FEP resin (fluorinated ethylene propylene copolymer)
	-
	-

	厚度Thickness
	0.030-0.150
	mm
	ASTM D792

	密度 Density
	2.15~2.17
	g/cm3
	ASTM D792

	熔点 Fusing point
	270
	℃
	DSC

	热收缩率 Thermal shrinkage rate
	
≤5
	
%
	样品：Sample:
10mm*100mm,
实测距离：Measured distance:50mm,200℃,10min

	断裂伸长率 Elongation at break
	>200
	%
	ASTM D638

	[bookmark: _Hlk160442303]拉伸强度 Tensile strength
	>19.6
	MPa
	ASTM D638

	燃烧性 Combustibility
	V-0
	-
	UL-94

	最高连续使用温度 Maximum continuous service temperature
	200
	℃
	-

	吸水率 Water absorption
	0.01
	%
	ASTM D570

	耐药性 Drug resistance
	优
	-
	ASTM D543

	透光率 Light transmittance
	≥95
	%
	-



6. 产品规格 Product specifications
· 1250 mm *100m
· [bookmark: _GoBack]
· 或其他定制
Other customization
7. 储存及保质期 Storage and shelf life
建议存放在清洁干燥的地方，防止包装破损，避免与挥发性溶剂放在一起。存储温度为4～26℃，湿度为40～50%。
It is recommended to store them in a clean and dry place to prevent package damage and volatile solvents. The storage temperature is 4~26 ℃, and the humidity is 40~50%.
为保持最佳性能，本品应在生产之日起12个月内使用。
To maintain the best performance, this product should be used within 12 months from the date of production. 
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